

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
I.A.No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2703 OF 2007

Ashfque Karim Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Masarat Islam Soharwardy Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to be careful while preparing the office report. Office has to clarify that whether order dated 23.7.2008 is properly complied with or not i.e. whether office has intimated to National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission about such order, whether office has received any confirmation about it.

List the matter on 2.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
I.A.No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2703 OF 2007

Ashfque Karim Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Masarat Islam Soharwardy Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Office has to be careful while preparing the office report. Office has to clarify that whether order dated 23.7.2008 is properly complied with or not i.e. whether office has intimated to National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission about such order, whether office has received any confirmation about it.

List the matter on 2.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar