

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2703 OF 2007

ASHFAQUE KARIM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MASARAT ISLAM SOHARWARDY

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 19/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appellant has deposited a sum of Rs.50,000/- in terms of Section 23 of the Consumer Protection Act (as amended by the Consumer Protection Act, 2002). Since the appeal has already been dismissed and the respondent has already withdrawn the amount directed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, let Rs.50,000/- be allowed to be refunded to the appellant within one month from this date.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master      Court Master

( Shashi Bala Vij )